Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Chair

Co-Sponsor: Ms. Maria Teresa Rojas, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 17-083 OF

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

RECOGNIZING GO LATINOS MAGAZINE

COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, AND

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED, AND EMPOWERED

STAKEHOLDERS

Go Latinos Bilingual Magazine stands by its mission to provide a free bilingual monthly publication featuring helpful educational topics and a variety of family-oriented themes to South Florida residents. Go Latinos Magazine is dedicated to quality journalism, highlighting the importance of excellent reporting and storytelling as a cornerstone of democracy and education. A truly community-centered publication, stories feature topics such as wellness, healthy eating and lifestyle, finances, fitness, local events and more. Go Latinos also dedicates articles and media coverage to promote local school and District accolades and inform the community regarding education policies.

Go Latinos is headed by Mr. Ervin Palacios, Executive Director and Ms. Berta Palacios, Marketing Director, hardworking individuals who are committed to serving the community and who value access and opportunities to quality public education for student from all walks of life. They recognize and support public education and its pivotal role in Miami-Dade County, providing infinite resources, new perspectives, and passion in refining the county's educational awareness. The Go Latinos team participates in numerous Miami-Dade County Public Schools events and value the work of schools as agents of change in the community we collectively serve.

They remain steadfast in their commitment and support of the educational community service provided through their free monthly publications. Go Latinos is to be commended for exemplary journalism positively impacting the community and for their unwavering support of Miami-Dade County Public Schools and its students.

ACTION PROPOSED BY CHAIR DR. LAWRENCE S. FELDMAN:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County Public Schools approve Resolution No. 17-083 of The School Board of Miami Dade County, Florida recognizing Go Latinos magazine for exemplary journalism positively impacting the community and for their unwavering support of Miami-Dade County Public Schools and its students.

Revised

B-3

RESOLUTION NO. 17-083 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA RECOGNIZING GO LATINOS MAGAZINE

WHEREAS, Go Latinos Bilingual Magazine stands by its mission to provide a free bilingual monthly publication featuring helpful educational topics and a variety of family-oriented themes to South Florida residents; and

WHEREAS, Go Latinos Magazine is dedicated to quality journalism, highlighting the importance of excellent reporting and storytelling as a cornerstone of democracy and education. A truly community-centered publication, stories feature topics such as wellness, healthy eating and lifestyle, finances, fitness, local events and more. Go Latinos also dedicates articles and media coverage to promote local school and District accolades and inform the community regarding education policies; and

WHEREAS, Go Latinos is headed by Mr. Ervin Palacios, Executive Director and Ms. Berta Palacios, Marketing Director, hardworking individuals who are committed to serving the community and who value access and opportunities to quality public education for student from all walks of life. They recognize and support public education and its pivotal role in Miami-Dade County, providing infinite resources, new perspectives, and passion in refining the county's educational awareness; and

WHEREAS, the Go Latinos team participates in numerous Miami-Dade County Public Schools events and value the work of schools as agents of change in the community we collectively serve. They remain steadfast in their commitment and support of the educational community service provided through their free monthly publications; and

WHEREAS, Go Latinos is to be commended for exemplary journalism positively impacting the community and for their unwavering support of Miami-Dade County Public Schools and its students.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 17-083 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Go Latinos Magazine for exemplary journalism positively impacting the community and for their unwavering support of Miami-Dade County Public Schools and its students.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this twelfth day of July, A.D. 2017

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

	CHAIR	
ATTEST:		
Secretary	-	
Stutially		